

Product Information

– for professionals only –



AroMaxx

In Short

- **AroMaxx** – a range of 11 different highly concentrated aroma modules, some with sweetener
- for individual flavouring
- fruity and nut flavours are suitable from 3 years of age, Tomato-Basil from 1 year
- in a 100 g tin – the 5 fruity flavours also available in portion sachets at 2 g powder

Definition

AroMaxx are highly concentrated aroma modules in 11 different flavours. **AroMaxx** is

- > for an individual taste conception
- > highly concentrated and low in calories
- > pleasant and typical in smell
- > natural and aromatic in taste
- > easily soluble in drinks, paps, crèmes and sip feeds, as well as oral colonic irrigation solutions.

Fruity and nut flavours are suitable from 3 years of age, Tomato-Basil already from 1 year.

Applications in Dietetics

AroMaxx for taste enhancement of

- > formulae (special diets) e.g. **Silnea**^{IBD}, **EnergeaP** and **EnergeaP Kid** (all from metaX)
- > monotonous diets
- > drinking water or mineral water
- > amino acid mixtures, e.g. **XPhe smart neutral** or **XPhe energy neutral** (metaX)
- > oral colonic irrigation solutions.

AroMaxx is also suitable for

- > blinding of foodstuffs in allergy testing (please consider the respective list of ingredients).

Dosage and Use

We recommend to stir 2 g **AroMaxx** into 150 – 200 ml liquid / liquid food or into 150 – 200 g meal.

For the flavouring of drinking or mineral water, 2 g **AroMaxx** per 500 – 1000 ml of water is sufficient, depending on the desired sweetness.

The spoon in each tin holds, when levelled, approx. 2 g **AroMaxx** – only for the Tomato-Basil aroma module the spoon holds approx. 3 g.

The 5 fruity flavours – Banana, Cherry, Lemon, Pear and Strawberry – are also

available in sachets. Each sachet contains 2 g of powder.

Preparation

Prepare the formula as indicated, then add **AroMaxx**. It is also possible to first blend the two powder substances and then add water. Or dissolve **AroMaxx** in little water and add to the prepared formula.

Formulae such as **Silnea**^{IBD}, **EnergeaP** and **EnergeaP Kid** can also be prepared as a soup with **AroMaxx** Tomato-Basil. Put the ready-prepared formula into a saucepan, add **AroMaxx** Tomato-Basil and heat slowly, while constantly stirring, to max. 65 °C. Please note: With types **Strawberry**, **Cherry** and **Lemon** protein precipitation may occur, caused by the citric acid. This, however, is absolutely harmless.

Formula prepared with **AroMaxx** is intended for immediate consumption. In case of longer standing time, shake up again or stir before drinking.

INGREDIENTS

Banana

Maltodextrin, 25 % fruit extract (banana), flavouring, starch, sweetener: sodium saccharin, antioxidant: ascorbic acid.

Cherry

Maltodextrin, acid: citric acid, fruit extract (cherry), 34 % flavouring, colouring foodstuff: beetroot powder, sweetener: sodium saccharin, anti-caking agent*: silicon dioxide.

**This ingredient is only added when in sachet packing.*

Lemon

Maltodextrin, acid: citric acid, flavouring, sweetener: sodium saccharin.

Pear

Maltodextrin, flavouring, sweetener: sodium saccharin.

Does not contain pear allergens.

Strawberry

Maltodextrin, flavouring, acid: citric acid, 17 % fruit extract (strawberry), sugar, colouring foodstuff: beetroot powder, starch, sweetener: sodium saccharin.

Cappuccino

Instant coffee, maltodextrin, flavouring, cocoa powder, starch, sweetener: sodium saccharin.

Chocolate

Cocoa powder, flavouring, emulsifier: E 471, sweetener: sodium saccharin.

Cream-Caramel

Maltodextrin, flavouring, **caramel powder (milk)**, sweetener: sodium saccharin.

Hazelnut

Maltodextrin, flavouring, colouring: E 150 c, sweetener: sodium saccharin.

Does not contain hazelnut allergens.

Peanut

Maltodextrin, flavouring, colour: E 150 c & beta carotene, sweetener: sucralose.

Does not contain peanut allergens.

Tomato-Basil

Sodium chloride, maltodextrin, flavouring (flavouring, natural basil flavouring), colouring food: beetroot powder, colours: E 150 c & beta carotene.

NUTRITION INFORMATION

AroMaxx

		Energy	Fat	of which saturates	Carbo-hydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	of which Phenylalanine	Salt	Potassium	Phosphorus
		kJ/kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	mg	g	mg	mg
Banana	100 g	1495/352	0,14	0	87	16	0	0,8	41	0,1	269	34
(d12/02/28)	2 g	30/7	<0,1	0	1,7	0,3	0	0,1	0,8	<0,1	5	<1
Cherry	100 g	1495 / 351	0,8	0,18	67	15	0	0,7	35	0,2	248	33
(d12/02/28)	2 g	30 / 7	<0,1	<0,1	1,3	0,3	0	<0,1	0,7	<0,1	5	<1
Lemon	100 g	1489/349	0	0	68	4	0	0,13	6	0,17	10	<10
(d12/06/05)	2 g	30/7	0	0	1,4	<0,1	0	<0,1	0,1	<0,1	<1	<1
Pear	100 g	1590/374	<0,1	0	93	5	0	0,2	10	0,1	<10	<10
(d12/03/22)	2 g	32/7	<0,1	0	2	0,1	0	<0,1	0,2	<0,1	<1	<1
Strawberry	100 g	1705/399	0,4	0,1	70	19	1,4	1	50	0,2	245	27
(d12/02/28)	2 g	34/8	<0,1	<0,1	1,4	0,4	<0,1	<0,1	1	<0,1	5	<1
Cappuccino	100 g	1443/341	2,3	1,2	69	1,3	3	9	239	0,17	2340	218
(d12/02/28)	2 g	29/7	0,1	0,1	1,4	0,1	0,07	0,2	5	0,1	47	4
Chocolate	100 g	1687/406	19	12	22	0,6	32	20	757	0,27	3890	628
(d12/02/22)	2 g	34 / 8	0,4	0,24	0,4	0,1	0,6	0,4	15	<0,1	78	13
Cream-Caramel	100 g	1590/374	0,02	0	93	6	0	0,15	8	0,17	<10	<10
(d12/02/28)	2 g	32/7	<0,1	0	2	0,1	0	<0,1	0,15	<0,1	<1	<1
Hazelnut	100 g	1624/382	0	0	95	6	0	<0,1	7	<0,1	<10	<10
(d13/04/02)	2 g	32/8	0	0	2	0,1	0	<0,1	0,1	<0,1	<1	<1
Peanut	100 g	1618 / 381	0,16	0,16	94	7	0,5	0,13	<0,01	0,06	<10	13
(d16/04/08)	2 g	32 / 8	<0,01	<0,01	2	0,14	<0,01	<0,01	<0,01	<0,01	<1	<1
Tomato-Basil	100 g	1031/243	0,27	0,2	57	7	0,7	2,4	40	36	127	53
(d15/09/04)	2 g	21/5	<0,1	<0,1	1,1	0,13	<0,1	0,05	0,8	0,7	3	1

Delivery Unit	tin (securitainer) = 100 g box/sachets per single flavour or the mixed sorting 50 x 2 g = 100 g					
Flavour	Banana	Cherry	Lemon	Pear	Strawberry	Cappuccino
Article No. tin	xx-002-30101	xx-002-30105	xx-002-30110	xx-002-30102	xx-002-30104	xx-002-30103
Article No. box	xx-002-30001	xx-002-30005	xx-002-30010	xx-002-30002	xx-002-30004	–
Flavour	Chocolate	Cream-Caramel	Hazelnut	Peanut	Tomato-Basil	Mixed Sorting
Article No. tin	xx-002-30107	49-002-30106	xx-002-30108	xx-002-30114	xx-002-30113	–
Article No. box	–	–	–	–	–	xx-002-30017
Delivery to	Pharmacies, clinics, patients					
Storage	Store in a cool, dry place.					